09:30 pm and Saturday 06:30-09:30 pm (5th and 6th Trimester only) 

11. Application Fee    : TK. 1000.00 (One thousand only)  

12. Number of Seats   : 150 

13. Course Duration   : 2 Years (6 Trimesters) 

14. Total Credit Hours   : 66 

15. Total Course Fee   : TK. 2,49,500.00 (Two lac forty nine thousand and five  

hundred only) to be paid trimester wise. 

16. Eligibility of Application  : Minimum total 8 points will be required for eligibility as 

calculated below: 

• Candidates with GPA/CGPA/Division/Class based result: 
Degree CGPA Division / Class Remarks